

S.T. 10(04)17

Order No. 42 dt. 07/07/25.

Sole accd. is present by filing hazira .

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira of witness namely Jiyarul Mistry .

He deposed as P.W. 3 . Examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged .

Another witness namely Dudali Mistry is absent with proper received summons. Accordingly issue W.W.A. against said absentee witness.

To 16/09/25 for further evidence .and W.W.A. in respect of witness namely Dudali Mistry . Issue summons accordingly .

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Fast Track, Ist Court
Diamond Harbour .